
Councillor Project Approved AS AT 30.6.14 Amount Approved

Cr. Gerard O'Connell Contribution towards part of
installation of a Shelter, table and
seat within the newly named “Quota
Park” $3,000

Public Art - Concept Design for 
Adelaide Street Entrance to Queens 
Park, Lighting and embellishment of 
streetscape from Brolga Theatre down 
Lennox Street towards Kent Street as 
part of Imagine this City and Public 
Art Installtions - Maryborough as part 
of Imagine this City $97,000

TOTAL $100,000

Cr. James Hansen Flanks Sealing Watkins Street,
Howard from 73m West of William
Street to Coal St

$82,584.34
Construction of Dirt Bike Jumps -
Torbanlea

$3,500.00
Construction of Footpath – St Helens
School $12,000.00

One Day Drought Recovery Workshop
for Farmers with Hugh Lovell $1,500.00

TOTAL $99,584.34

Cr. Phil Truscott Toilet Renovation Works, Supply and 
Installation of BBQ, Shade Sail 
Installation and Contingencies – 
Glenwood Recreation Reserve $25,000
 $72,000
Sealing of 120m of Menzler Drive, 
Tinana $3,000

TOTAL $100,000.00

Cr. Chris Loft Upgrading of Pavement - Pallas Street

$19,197.00
Upgrading of Pavement - Churchill
Street

$18,486.00
Upgrading of Pavement - Cnr. of
Churchill and Pallas Streets $12,760.00
Scitech $49,557.00

TOTAL $100,000.00



Cr. Daniel Sanderson Improvements to Brendan Hansen Park as 
follows:- $70,000.00
Installation of two (2) exercise 
stations, Installation of one (1) 
Shelter including lighting of shelter 
with a table and seat, installation of 
four (4) table and seat settings, 
pathworks, drink fountains and 
distance markers
Imagine this City Project - Electrical 
and Digital Component - The Hub on 
Kent $30,000.00

TOTAL $100,000.00

Cr. Trevor McDonald Protection of Gatakers parkland $8,680.00
Shade Sail over Bushlark Park Eli
Waters

This project was on future works list
and has been the site of unsuccessful
vegetation plantings which tried to
delivery shade. $14,868.00

The Pines - Landscaping, Shade
Shelter Barbecue Lighting Etc. $76,452.00

TOTAL $100,000.00

Cr. Darren Everard Improvements to Oslove Drive Park $3,800.00

Installation of 1,000 litre poly tank, 
enclosed within a 1.8m chain wire 
fence, including new down pipes and 
connection to a new tap stand

Margaret Street Groyne Foreshore 
Enhancement Project $50,000.00

River Heads Footpath and Raward 
Road Drainage Works $46,200.00

TOTAL $100,000.00

Cr. Robert Garland Footpath Extension - Cnr. Pialba-
Burrum Heads Road 

$25,000.00



Additional contribution to ANZAC
Centennial Park Landscaping and
Open Space $25,000.00
Shade Structure and Support
Facilities - Hervey Bay Animal Refuge

$10,000.00
Upgrade, Pathways and signage to
Greig Dry Vine Forest $10,000.00
Improvements to Margaret Street
Groyne Area Project and Metal Dog
Signage $10,000.00
Exercise Equipment, Harbour Park,
Urangan $10,000.00
Accessioning of Artefacts Project -
Drain Construction Site -
Maryborough Queens Park $3,000.00
Installation of Additional Seating -
Maryborough Queens Park $7,000.00

TOTAL $100,000.00

Cr. Rolf Light Kalinda Court, Toogoom – Pump
Drainage System

$21,671.00
Footpath corner of Kingfisher Parade
& Lorikeet Avenue, Toogoom

$13,521.00
Pathway Kingfisher Parade Boadwalk
Fixter Park, Toogoom

$8,210.00
Moreton Street, Boadwalk pathway,
Toogoom $20,327.00
New Structures at Fixter Park
Including:- $21,700.00
K 302 Skillion roof shelter with h/w
posts and s/s/ fittings including install
- $7,000, Urban-style 1.8m table
setting - anodised aluminimum and
install - $2,000, Gas BBQ and install -
$7,000, Paving - 33m2 $3,500,
Earthworks and site rehabilitation -
$2,000
Placement of a concrete bin pad under an

existing bin placement and construct a

concrete pad under the dripline of the new

shelter to prevent erosion of roadbase path

‐ Fixter Park $1,000.00

Peterson Park (Shade Shelter over Swing)
$5,000.00

Toogoom Park (Shelter over barbecue)
$3,000.00

Toogoom Park (Remove Dividing Partition
$5,000.00



Completion of Howard RV Stage 2 Concept $571.00

TOTAL $100,000.00
Cr. Stuart Taylor

CCTV Expansion:-
Link to Police - $10,000
Main Street/Torquay Road - $54,000
Charles Street - $10,000
All Abilities to Council CCTV - $26,000

$100,000.00
TOTAL $100,000.00

Cr. George Seymour Design of Boyle Martin Monument -
Boyle Martin Landing $660.00

Concrete footpath on Miller Street
between (Hansen St and Herbert St)
and between (Stewart St and Pulgul
St) $60,000.00

Completion of Boyle Martin Monument
$6,000.00

Improvements to Council's
Community Employment Programme
Nursery inc. installation of benches,
irrigation upgrade, shade awaning,
pedestrian gate and security

$19,000.00
Araucaria Planting at Queens Park $8,000.00
Installation of two seats in vicinity of 
foreshore bikepath between Dayman 
Park and Marina $1,500.00

TOTAL $95,160.00


